# CH \$140.00 569223

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM585996

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Notice of Release of Assignment for Security in Trademarks	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT		06/29/2020	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE HAIN CELESTIAL GROUP, INC.		
Street Address:	1111 Marcus Avenue		
City:	Lake Success		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	11042		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		
Name:	ARROWHEAD MILLS, INC.		
Street Address:	1111 Marcus Avenue		
City:	Lake Success		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	11042		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		
Name:	AVALON NATURAL PRODUCTS, INC.		
Street Address:	1111 Marcus Avenue		
City:	Lake Success		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	11042		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA		
Name:	CELESTIAL SEASONINGS, INC.		
Street Address:	1111 Marcus Avenue		
City:	Lake Success		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	11042		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		
Name:	DANA ALEXANDER, INC.		
Street Address:	1111 Marcus Avenue		
City:	Lake Success		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006996 FRAME: 0625

900558379

State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	11042		
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK		
Name:	HAIN BLUEPRINT, INC.		
Street Address:	1111 Marcus Avenue		
City:	Lake Success		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	11042		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		
Name:	HAIN PURE FOOD CO., INC.		
Street Address:	1111 Marcus Avenue		
City:	Lake Success		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	11042		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA		
Name:	HAIN REFRIGERATED FOODS INC.		
Street Address:	1111 Marcus Avenue		
City:	Lake Success		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	11042		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		
Name:	HEALTH VALLEY COMPANY		
Street Address:	1111 Marcus Avenue		
City:	Lake Success		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	11042		
Entity Type:	Company: DELAWARE		
Name:	JASON NATURAL PRODUCTS, INC.		
Street Address:	1111 Marcus Avenue		
City:	Lake Success		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	11042		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA		
Name:	NSPIRED NATURAL FOODS, INC.		
Street Address:	1111 Marcus Avenue		
City:	Lake Success		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	11042		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		
	TRADEMARK TRADEMARK		

REEL: 006996 FRAME: 0626

Name:	RUDI'S ORGANIC BAKERY, INC.		
Street Address:	1111 Marcus Avenue		
City:	Lake Success		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	11042		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		
Name:	SPECTRUM ORGANIC PRODUCTS, LLC		
Street Address:	1111 Marcus Avenue		
City:	Lake Success		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	11042		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA		
Name:	WESTBRAE NATURAL FOODS, INC.		
Street Address:	1111 Marcus Avenue		
City:	Lake Success		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	11042		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5692234	FOUNTAIN OF TRUTH
Serial Number:	87372408	FOUNTAIN OF TRUTH
Registration Number:	5765359	YOUTH IN HAND
Serial Number:	88020742	SUPER BIO FERMENT COMPLEX
Serial Number:	87372518	F.O.T.

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 3103124246

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 310-312-4246

**Email:** jwood@manatt.com,jburns@manatt.com,ipdocket@manatt.com

Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1:

Address Line 4:

J. Wood c/o Manatt,Phelps&Phillips LLP

2049 Century Park East, Suite 1700

Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	65715-034
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jessica A. Wood
SIGNATURE:	/Jessica A. Wood/
DATE SIGNED:	07/10/2020

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Hain - Fountain of Truth - Notice of Release Assignment for security in FOT Trademarks (EXECUTED)#page1.tif

source=Hain - Fountain of Truth - Notice of Release Assignment for security in FOT Trademarks (EXECUTED)#page2.tif

source=Hain - Fountain of Truth - Notice of Release Assignment for security in FOT Trademarks (EXECUTED)#page3.tif

# Notice of Release of Assignment for Security in Trademarks

Dated: June 29, 2020

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Bank of America, N.A ("Releasing Party"), hereby expressly acknowledges the termination and release of all its rights, title and interest including any collateral assignment or security interest, in and to the trademarks specifically identified on Exhibit A (the "Trademarks") owned by The Hain Celestial Group, Inc. ("Trademark Owner"), and requests that such termination and release be made of record with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and indexed against the Trademarks set forth on said Exhibit A. Releasing Party's interest in Trademark Owner's Trademarks, such interest to be terminated by this notice of release, is evidenced by the Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document which indicates that a security interest in the Trademark identified in Exhibit A was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 22, 2019 at Reel/Frame 6650/0855. This release only relates to the interest recorded against the Trademarks at Reel/Frame 6650/0855. All other interests granted to Bank of America remain in full force and effect.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; Signature page follows]

Bank of America, N.A.

By: \_\_\_\_\_\_

Name: Angela Larkin Title: Vice President

Dated as of the date first written above.

# Exhibit A

Trademarks	Registration /	Filing Date	Registration Date	Country
	Application No.			
Fountain of Truth	5692234	October 18, 2017	March 5, 2019	USA
Fountain of Truth	87372408	March 15, 2017		USA
Youth in Hand	5,765,359	June 8, 2018	May 28, 2019	USA
Super Bio Ferment	88020742	June 29, 2018		USA
Complex				
F.O.T.	87372518	March 15, 2017		USA

**RECORDED: 07/10/2020**